2) of the Company’s Articles of 

Association, the General Meeting resolves the following: ---------------------- 

§ 1. 

General Shareholder’s Meeting decides that the earned in the fiscal year 1 

January 2019 -31 December 2019 net profit in the amount of PLN 

57,627,263.86 (fifty seven million, six hundred and twenty seven thousand, 

two hundred sixty three zlotys and 86/100) will be distributed as follows: --- 

1) part of the net profit in the amount of PLN 12,200,023.50 (twelve million 

two hundred thousand twenty-three zlotys and 50/100) will be paid as 

dividend. Persons who will be the Company’s shareholders on the day of 6th  

of July, 2019 (the dividend day) will get the dividend in the amount of PLN 

1.50 per one share. The dividend will be allocated to 8,133,349 shares. 

Dividend will be paid on the day of 16th of July, 2020. --------------- 

2) The remaining part of the net profit in the amount of PLN 45,427,240.36 

(forty five million four hundred twenty seven thousand two hundred forty 

zlotys and 36/100) will be passed to supplementary capital. ------------------- 

§ 2. 

This resolution comes into force on the date it is passed.----------------------- 

There were 10,079,631  valid votes in voting from 3,086,031 shares, which